

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16579 of 2019

=====

KATARIA PRAVINKUMAR JEEVABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR MANAN MEHTA, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 27/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable **on 11.11.2019.**

There shall be maintained *status quo* with regard
to the service conditions of the petitioner till the
next date.

Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Bharat