

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16579 of 2019**

=====

KATARIA PRAVINKUMAR JEEVABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**Date : 01/09/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner states that the allied matter being Special Civil Application No.10346 of 2014 and other allied matters are now placed before the Division Bench.

Mr.Marfatia to supply a second set and on such supply of second set, Registry to place this matter before the Division Bench.

ANKIT SHAH

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)